DN15 - DN50:
-30°C max. +110°C
80°C,
-20°C do +95°C
PN 16/40
Type:
ZK - ED/EE
2-way

1. + 2. Digit
Product
Ordering example: e.g. ZK310007-ED627002=
2-way Wafer-type Ball valve, Stainless steel, DN 50, with actuator ED, double acting, piston 70mm Ø
3. + 4. Digit
Materials
Body / seals / ball
5. Digit
Operation
6.  Digit
Options
7. + 8. Digit
Connection
ZK =
2-way wafer-type
Ball valve, full bore
31 = Stainless steel /
  PTFE /
  Stainless steel
0 = without 0 = without 02 = DN   15
03 = DN   20
04 = DN   25
05 = DN   32
06 = DN   40
07 = DN   50
08 = DN   65
09 = DN   80
10 = DN 100
9. - 11. Digit
Product
13. Digit
Sealing
12. Digit
Body material
-ED =
Pneumatic actuator,
double-acting
-EE(HE) =
Pneumatic actuator,
spring return
2 = NBR
3 = FKM
6 = Aluminium alloy
  (anodized)
14. - 16 Digit
Piston Ø
043 =  43 mm
055 =  55 mm
063 =  63 mm
070 =  70 mm
085 =  85 mm
100 = 100 mm
125 = 125 mm
143 = 143 mm
17. Digit
Mounting and connection
1 = DIN-dihedral
2 = DIN-octagon
Actuator:
 EN 292
 EN 983
 EN 60204-1
as defi ned by Machinery Directive  98/37/EC (former 89/392/EEC, Annex  II B),
we herewith declare that the ball valves have been developed and designed by applying the
following harmonised standards:
 EN 292 Safety of machinery
 EN 983 Safety requirements for fl uid power
  systems and components - Pneumatics
 EN 60204-1 Electrical equipment of machinery
Advice
These ball valves are intended to be incorporated into machinery compounds. Putting into